(R-92-1060)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-___ & (9349

ADOPTED ON JEN 27 1982

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Fourth
Amendment’ to the Agreement with BROWN AND CALDWELL CONSULTANTS,
for engineering services and construction management for Metro
Pump Station No. 2, and additional pumps, under the terms and
conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of

the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 279349 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and
Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to
exceed $675,000 within Sewer Fund 41506 from CIP 40-920.3,
Tecolote Canyon Trunk Sewer to CIP 46-101.0, Metro Pump Station
No. 2, for additional pumps.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount
not to exceed $957,080 from CIP 46-101.0, Sewer Fund 41506 is
hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of
providing funds for the Fourth Amendment to the Agreement with

BROWN AND CALDWELL CONSULTANTS.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Auditor and Comptroller are
hereby authorized, upon advice from the Administering Department,

to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate

reserves.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

o Dkl W O,

Frederick M.l ortlieb
Deputy City Attorney

FMO:skh
01/10/91
Aud.Cert:9200474
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-92-6010
Form=r.auagr

~PAGE 2 OF 2- %, 2793 49



The City of San Diego .‘
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__ 9200474
AN 700
.NO.:
ITHEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
AcgiG. | ov | fFuno DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 9B | OFERATION | gene/equip | FaciLiTy AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE FUND OVERRIDE D
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_957,080.00
Vendor Brown and Caldwell

PurpOsp Authorizing the expenditure of funds for Amendment No. 4 for engineering services

and construction management on Metro Pump Station No. 2., , 2

Date_ December 18 1991 By: 1{) W

A/ ™ ¥ AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. (34 JOB QPERATION
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT

1 0 140012 | 700 385 4118 171642 41508 $957,080.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $957,080. 00
AC-3681 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

- s 9200474
ﬂ/ 279349 Jna v 1902 AC




o ;' ihe Council of The City of San Diegg T
by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartey
George Stevens
Tom Behr
Valerie Stallings
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O’Connor

Not Present Ineligible

SEECGRRUEE
oooooooonés
Oo0oooo0odo

IQ\I%\DDDDDDD

AUTHENTICATED BY: SRR e rivetirirrrsirrirBeiibon) SRR/ ——— ,
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal)

¢

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

...................................................................................................

CC-1278 (Rav. 11/91)




S e s g

RECEIVED
92 1L PH 2¢ 1

City Cuiais OFFIGE
SAN UILED, CA



